502292284 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Beard	01/07/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norand Corporation	
Street Address:	550 Second Street SE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5969502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4253482608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-265-2330

Email: paul.maltseff@intermec.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Maltseff

Address Line 1: 6001 36th Avenue West
Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Maltseff

Total Attachments: 4

source=Beard 38137A#page1.tif source=Beard 38137A#page2.tif source=Beard 38137A#page3.tif source=Beard 38137A#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030115 FRAME: 0872

CH \$40.00 5969

502292284

Attorney Docket Nos. DN38137R1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Beard residing in the County of Santa Clara and State of California

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CURRENT LIMITED CHARGING APPARATUS FOR LITHIUM BATTERIES OR THE LIKE

as described and set forth in an application for patent filed on November 19, 1996 U.S. serial

no.: 08/751,822.

WHEREAS, NORAND CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at

Cedar Rapids, Iowa, is desirous of accuiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or

thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Paul Beard, have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over,

unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, improvements, applications, and any Letters Patent which may

Page 1 of 3

be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said NORAND CORPORATION to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U. S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. I hereby agree to communicate to the said NORAND CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said NORAND CORPORATION may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Page 2 of 3

Signed at San Jose, in the County of And State of California, this day of
Men
Paul Beard
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.
COUNTY OF
I,, a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Paul Beard personally proper to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, spaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary
act and deed for the rises and purposes therein sat forth.
Given under my hand and notatied seal this day of, 1996.
<u> </u>
Notary Public
My Commission expires on:
SEAL

Page 3 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT personally appeared personally known to me - OR ---- provert to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name (s/a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne his they executed the same in his hard authorized capacity (%), and that by his his his signature (%) on the instrument the person (%). SUSAN LANGENHUZEN or the entity upon behalf of which the person a acted, COMPA. # 1051124 of orly Public — Coliforn SANTA CLARA COUNTY executed the instrument. Comm. Expires FEB 5, 1999 WITNESS my hand and official shall OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** SIGDMENT Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual Individual □ Corporate Officer Corporate Officer Title(s): __ Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee Trustee nt falateren Falater

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

C Other:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Other:

ReorJer: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 030115 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 03/29/2013